Phoenix 2005 - Detailed Schedule

Wednesday, September 7

3:00 PM

6:00 PM

Thursday, September 8

11:00 AM
3:00 PM
3:40 PM
4:00 PM

4:20 PM
5:10PM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM
7:25PM
8:10 PM
8:20 PM
9:15PM
10:10 PM

3:30 PM
4:10 PM

5:00 PM
5:50 PM
6:15 PM
7:15PM
8:10 PM

9:05 PM
10:00 PM
10:25 PM

Friday, September 9

1:00 PM
3:45PM
4:00 PM

4:20 PM
4:45 PM
6:20 PM
6:45 PM

715PM
7:30 PM

6:35 PM
7:.00 PM

Saturday, September 10

1:00 PM
3:45PM
4:00 PM
6:45 PM

7:00 PM

(8/30/05 — subject to change)

Rig parking — NO UNLOADING UNTIL
NOTIFIED BY AN OFFICIAL

Garage opens

Practice — Grand-Am Cup ST

Practice — Grand-Am Cup GS

Grand-Am Cup ST qualifying driver
nominations due

Practice — Grand-Am Cup ST

Practice — Grand-Am Cup GS

Qualifying — Grand-Am Cup ST

Practice — Rolex Series GT

Practice — Rolex Series Daytona Prototypes
Rolex Series GT qualifying driver nominations due
Practice — Rolex Series GT

Practice — Rolex Series Daytona Prototypes
Qualifying — Rolex Series GT

Garages open

Recon laps for Grand-Am Cup ST

START - Grand-Am Cup ST race (200-
miles/133-laps/2-hour time limit)

Grand-Am Cup GS qualifying driver
nominations due

Rolex Series Daytona Prototypes qualifying
driver nominations due

Qualifying — Grand-Am Cup GS

Qualifying — Rolex Series Daytona Prototypes
Recon laps for Roles Series GT

START — Rolex Series GT race (250-miles/166-
laps/2 ¥a-hour time limit)

Garages open

Recon laps for Grand-Am Cup GS

START - Grand-Am Cup GS race (200-
miles/133-laps/2-hour time limit)

Recon laps for Rolex Series Daytona
Prototypes

START - Rolex Series Daytona Prototypes
race (250-miles/166-laps/2 ¥-hour time limit)

TIME CERTAIN SCHEDULE - All sessions to start and finish as shown
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REGISTRATION HOURS

Wed., Sept. 7
4 PM - 6 PM Parking pass distribution (only)
at the Grand American transporter

Thurs., Sept. 8
11 AM-10PM

Fri., Sept. 9

1PM-8PM

Sat., Sept. 10
1PM-T7:30 PM

TECHNICAL INSPECTION HOURS

Thurs., Sept. 8
GA Cup: 11 AM-3PM
DP*: 2 PM -5 PM
GT*. 4 PM-6:30 PM
*Pacesetters first, by points

MEETINGS

Thurs., Sept. 8
Crew Chief (All), 11:30 AM at tech
GA Cup Driver, 2:15 PM (ST & GS)
Rolex Driver, 5:45 PM (DP & GT)
Fri., Sept. 9
Mexico City Info*, 2 PM
GA Cup ST Driver, 2:45 PM
Rolex GT Driver, 6:15 PM
Sat., Sept 10
GA Cup GS Driver, 2:45 PM
Rolex DP Driver, 6:15 PM
Driver meetings in the garage area
Goodyear Bldg*.

SAHLEN'S PADDOCK CLUB

Thurs., Sept. 8
11 AM -3 PM; 4 PM -7 PM
Fri., Sept. 9
1PM-4PM;5PM-8PM
Sat., Sept. 10
1PM-4PM; 4PM-7PM

sotusr HOOSEET




